

<u>Coronavirus update</u>

Dear Parent/Guardian

Yesterday, we sent home a letter regarding an update on the Coronavirus and how it is affecting St. Ambrose. We continue to follow the government's advice which was updated yesterday and stated:

- if you live with others and you or one of them have symptoms of coronavirus, then all household members must stay at home and not leave the house for 14 days. The 14-day period starts from the day when the first person in the house became ill.
- it is likely that people living within a household will infect each other or be infected already. Staying at home
  for 14 days will greatly reduce the overall amount of infection the household could pass on to others in the
  community.

If your child presents with any form of temperature above 37.8 degrees, develops or have a cough, we ask that you keep them home for the newly recommended **14 days**.

If you or any family member presents with such symptoms, we ask that you inform us of your self-isolation and do not come to school any point during the self-isolation period.

As stated yesterday, we will continue to promote good hand washing and hygiene routines with the children as put forward by Public Health England. We will also continue to update you, as and when, we receive further information.

Thank you for your support during this challenging time.

Yours sincerely,

Mrs Ruth Vayro Headteacher



St Ambrose National School of Formation 2017 EducareM





